Change Order #4

Project Title: SW Prairie Trail Parkway - East Extension
‘ chv o l Contractor: Vanderpool Construction, Inc.
i AR R Fy=) bs Address: 1100 North 14th Street, Indianola, IA 50125
— /\” \'t ‘ 1 } : Finance Budget Code: 977.3977.4451 Finance Project Code: 105.4451
ik Vendor Praject or Invoice #: PO#
Original Contract Date: January 16, 2017 Vendor # 31N
Change Order Number: 4
Change Order Date: TNy

Purpose of Change Order:

2.13, Class 10 Channel Excavation: Time, work, and materials to excavate unsuitable soils from a temporary swale diverting
flow under the gas main between November 2016 - May 2017. The area excavated was designed to have fills ranging from 6'
- 8" and included portions of future SW Des Moines Street.

Details of Change Order:

ITEM # DESCRIPTION UNITS |QUANTITY CHANGE| UNIT PRICE Ex;glr;‘:?f':’
2.13 |Class 10 Channel Excavation CY 228 $ 30.00 6,840.00
5 -
5 -
3 <
9 &
3 -
$ ]
5 =
g =
3 :
3 -
3 -
Change Order Number 4 makes the following adjustments to the contract:| § 6,840.00
Contractor ficcepte . \Vaprﬁ'erpool Construction, Inc. Record of Change Orders
“ # Date Amount
By: P Original Contract amount | $2,347,440.23
1 5/1/2017 $19,050.00
Date: i ! 1% | 2 5/15/2017 54,734.00
3 6/19/2017 54,200.00
4 717/2017 $6,840.00
Engineer Approved: Nilles Associates 5
\
6
I , , 8
Date: Cc —:" ?‘{ 291 } 9
Aotlarn. £ a8 OTAO/AT &
11
Owner Accepted: City of Ankeny 12
13
By: Title: 14
15
Date: 16
17
18
Altest for Owner: 19
20
By: Title: Revised Contract amount _ $2,382,264.23

Date:




