Change Order #5

Project Title: SW Prairie Trall Parkway - East Extension
f ‘ cily af Contractor: Vanderpool Construction, Inc.
A, An ken y Address: 1100 North 14th Street, Indianola, IA 50125
_— e o, Finance Budget Code: 977.3977.4451 Finance Project Code: 105.4451
i : Vendor Project or Invoice #: PO#
Original Contract Date: January 16, 2017 Vendor # 3131
Change Order Number: 5
Change Order Date: 08/2117
Purpose of Change Order:

4.26, Footing Drain Collector, PVC, 8-inch Dia.: Unknown/unlocated tiles lines were encountered during the construction of
the north basin along S. Ankeny Boulevard. The fooding drain collector pipe was constructed to connect the tile lines into the

north basin.

Details of Change Order:

ITEM # DESCRIPTION UNITS  [QUANTITY CHANGE| UNIT PRICE Ex;s:‘éfn
4.26 |Fooling Drain Collector, PVC, 8-inch Dia. LF 162 $ 32.50 5,265.00
$ -
5 -
5 &
3 =
5 N
5 5
$
3 =
]
5 -
5 =
Change Order Number § makes the following adjustments to the contract:| § 5,265.00
Contractor Accepted: Vanderpool Construction, Inc. Record of Change Orders
# Date Amount
By: /%Ar— Lb,,,‘/ [Original Contract amount | $2,347,440.23
= 1 5112017 $19,050.00
Date: 8/8/2617 2 5/15/2017 $4,734.00
s 3 6/19/2017 $4,200.00
4 71712017 $6,840.00
Engineer Approved: 8 Nilles Associates 5 8/21/2017 $5,265.00
6
i/
By: gl 7
e a
Date: [ ﬁ'v ]% fq’ ]
10
Aollom Lecszs ORAALT E
Owner Accepted: City of Ankeny 12
13
By: Title: 14
: 15
Date: 16
17
18
Attest for Owner: 19
20
By: Title: Revised Contract amount _ $2,387,529.23

Date:




