APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Project Title: SW Prairie Trail Parkway - East Extension
B city of Contractor: Vanderpool Construction, Inc.
2N Ank ‘Seet nd
= eny Address: 1100 North 14th Street, Indianola, I1A 50125
s LB UL s Finance Budget Code: 977.3977.4451 Finance Project Code: 105.4451
Vendor Project or Invoice #: PO #
Original Contract Date: January 16, 2017 Vendor i 3131
Date of Council Meeting 9/18/2017 PAYMENT REQUEST # 6
PAYMENT PERIOD: From: 08/01/17 through: 08/31/17
Contract Summary
Original Contract Amount; 5 2,347,440.23
Net change by Change Orders: $ 40,089.00
Contract Amount to Date: (line 1 + 2) $ 2,387,5629.23
Total completed and stored to date: $ 1,991,047.36
Retainage: 5 % of Completed Work: $ 99,552.37
Total Earned |less Retainage: b 1,891,494.99
Less previous applications for payment: 5 1,508,656.39
SUBTOTAL $ 382,838.60
OTHER CHARGES (Please attach an itemized list) $ "
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 382,838.60
Balance to finish, including retainage: $ 496,034.24
Contract Time Remaining (If applicable) 41.0 CALENDAR DAYS

The undersigned Contractor cerlifies that lo the best of the Conlractor’s knowledge, information and belief the work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in
accordance with the Contract Documents, that all the amounts have been paid by the Conlractor for work for which previous Certificate(s) for Paymenl were issued and payments
received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

Construction Contractor Approval: ~__ Vanderpool Construction, Inc.
Firm Name

Signalure Dale *

Engineer/Consultant Approval: Nilles Associates, Inc.
Firm Name
A‘ Muv'v Jerry A. Selbher, P.E. 9/7/2017

Sighaturgg Dale
City of Ankeny Staff Approval / ! / / ; O {[_

Signature % s Dale
Submit to: Adam Lust, P.E., Assistant Public Works Director, 220 W. First Street, Ankeny, [A 50023
Email: alust@ankenyiowa.gov Phone: 515-963-3537 Fax: 515-963-3535

Date Printed: 9/7/2017



APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

CONTRACT PRICE DETAIL
DESCRIPTION origina | SUAHTITY VALUE OF
n'gM ) UNITS| proposeo | SHANGE BY | TORAL | unprice | extenoeopmice [ SUANTTE [ cowpiereo | RTINS FERCEEY
(Include Change Order # if Applicable) QUANTITY | Cpnemy WaRK
1.01 |Safety Chosure EA 1 100 § 102500 § 1,025.00 100§ 1,025.00 - 100.00%
2.01 |Clearing and Grubbing [ 121 12130 3 B35 § 773288 12130 5 7.732.88 - 100.00%
202 [Topsall, On-Site oy 9,000 9,00000 $ 500 $ 4500000 647800 § 3230000 252200  7198%
2,03 |Excavatian (Class 10) oY 23,456 2345600 § 250 § 5864000 2134000 § 5335000  2,011600  90.95%
2.04 [Excavation (Class 13) ' 800 60000 § 675 § 4,050.00 600.00
205 |Below Grade Excavation (Core Out) oY 200 -200.00 s 4650 § - -
2,06 |Subgrade Preparatian, 12" Depth sY 11,184 11,18400 $ 300 § 3355200  11,18400 § 33,552.00 - 100.00%
2,07 |Compaction Testing Ls 1 100 § 257000 § 2,570.00 075§ 1,927.50 025 75.00%
2,08 |Pond Clay Liner Preparation oY 1.475 147500 5 1400 § 2065000 147500 §  20.850.00 - 100.00%
209 |Selective Over-Excavation and Replacement far Pond Liner (4 250 25000 § 1500 § 3,750.00 250.00
2.10 |Sakage and Reuse Revetment Stona TON 540 54000 § 3050 5 16470.00 44000 5 1342000 10000 B1.48%
2.11 |Weliand Micro Grading (9 1500 150000 § 1350 § 2025000 150000 5 20.250.00 - 100.00%
2.12 |Bypass Pumping Ls 1 100 § 7.08500 § 7.085.00 100§ 7.085.00 - 100.00%
2.13 |Class 10 Channsl Excavatian oy 678.00 67800 § 3000 § 2034000 67600 § 2034000 - 100.00%
3,01 |Granuar Backfil Material TON 3050 305000 § 2100 S 6405000 227700 §  47.817.00 77300 7466%
302 |Special Pipe Encasement, Waler Stop LF 20 2000 § 8300 § 1,660.00 2000 § 1,660.00 B 100.00%
3.03 |Trench Compaction Testing Ls 1 100 § 438500 § 4995.00 100 § 4995.00 - 100.00%
4.01 [Santary Sewer Gravity Main, Trenched, Truss, B-inch Dia. LF 1311 131100 § 4200 § 5506200 131100 § 5506200 = 100.00%
4,02 |Sanftary Sewer Graviy Main, Trenched, Truss, 10-inch Dia. LF 366 36600 S 6300 § 2305800 36600 § 2305800 - 100.00%
4.03 |Santary Sewer Grawky Main, Trenched, Truss, 15-nch Dia. LF 672 67200 § 8600 §  57.79200 67200 §  57.79200 - 100.00%
404 |Santary Sewer Service Stub, PVC, 4-nch Dia. EA 2 2300 § 162000 3 3726000 7200 § 3584000 100  9565%
4,05 |Santary Sewer Service Stub, PVC, 6-nch Dia. EA ! 100 § 2,10000 $ 2,100.00 100§ 210000 - 100.00%
4.06 |Santary Sewer Cleanout EA 2 200 § 121500 $ 2,430.00 200 § 2,430 00 - 100.00%
4,07 |Storm Sewer, Trenched, PVC, 12-inch Dia. LF 143 14900 § 3900 § 581100 14900 5 581100 - 100.00%
4,08 |Storm Sewer, Trenched, RGP, 15-inch Dia. LF 1,560 1,56000 § 4750 3 7410000 156000 S 74,100.00 - 100.00%
4,09 |Storm Sewer, Trenched, RGP, 18-inch Dia. LF 628 62600 § 4950 3  31.08800 62000 §  31.086.00 2 100.00%
4.10 |Storm Sewer, Trenchad, RGP, 24-inch Dia. LF 1867 16700 § 6700 5 11,168.00 167.00 5 11,189.00 - 100.00%
4.11 |Storm Sewer, Trenched, RGP, 30-inch Dia. LF 174 17400 § 8800 5 1531200 17400 5 1531200 - 100.00%
412 [Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP. 36-inch Dia. LF 161 161.00 $ 11600 $  18676.00 161.00 $  18576.00 = 100,00%
4.13 |Storm Sewer, Trenched, RGP, 42-nch Dia. LF 138 13000 § 13800 5 19,18200 13800 § 1918200 - 100.00%
4.14 |Remaval of Storm Sewer, CMP, 24-inch Dia. LF 120 12000 3 1750 § 2,100.00 12000 § 2,100,00 - 100.00%
415 |Storm Sewer Abandonment, CMP, 24-inch Dia. LF 20 2000 § 3200 § §40.00 2000 $ 640.00 - 100,00%
4.16 |Precast Reinforced Concrete Box Gulvert, 8-1. X 5-1. LF 482 48200 § 67000 5  322:840.00 48200 §  322.840.00 - 100.00%
4.17 |Precast RCB Straight End Section, B-1L X 5. EA 1 100 51067500 § 1067500 100 5§ 1067500 - 100.00%
4.18 [Pipe Apron with Facling, RCP, 15-inch Dia. EA 1 100 $ 113300 S 1,133.00 1.00 s 1.133.00 - 100.00%
419 |Pipe Apron with Footing, RCP, 24-inch Dia. EA 1 100 § 142000 § 1.420.00 100 § 1,420,00 - 100.00%
4,20 [Pipe Apron with Faoting, RCP, 36-nch Dia. EA 4 400 § 210500 S 8,420.00 400 S 8,420,00 - 100.00%
4:21 |Pipe Apron wih Fasting, RGP, 42-inch Dia. EA 1 100 5 219500 S 2,195.00 100 S 2,195.00 - 100.00%
422 |Pipe Apron Guard, RGP, 15-inch Dia. EA 1 100 5 59000 § 590,00 100§ 590,00 - 100.00%
4.23 [Pipe Apron Guard, RCP, 24-inch Dia. EA 1 100 5§  B0DOO § 500.00 100 § 800.00 - 100.00%
424 |Pipz Apron Guard, RCP, 36-inch Dia. EA 4 400 5 118500 § 4,740.00 400 S 4,740.00 - 100.00%
425 |Pipe Apron Guard, RCP, 42-inch Dia. EA 1 100 § 139000 § 1.390.00 100 § 1.390.00 - 100.00%
426 |Facting Drain Coliector, PVC, B-inch Dia. LF 470 162.00 63200 § 3250 § 2054000 63200 § 2054000 - 100.00%
4.27 |Storm Sswer Service Stub, PVC, 1-1/2 inch Dia. EA b= 2300 § 111500 § 2554500 2200 2453000 100 9585%
428 |Subdrain, Perforated PVC, &-inch Dia LF 263.00 26300 S 1800 S 473400 26900 § 473400 - 100.00%
5.01 [Water Main, Trenched, C-900 PVG, 6-inch Dia. LF 73 7300 § 1600 § 1,168.00 7300 § 1,168.00 - 100.00%
5.02 |Water Main, Tranched, C-800 PVC, B-inch Dia. LF 138 13800 § 2000 § 276000 13800 § 2,760.00 - 100.00%
5.03 |Water Main, Trenched, C-800 PVC, 10-inch Dia. LF 2283 228300 § 2000 § 4586000 228300 $  45.660.00 - 100,00%
5.04 |Fiting, DIP, 45-deg Bend, 10-inch Dia. EA 4 400 $ 152500 § 6,100.00 400 % 6,100.00 - 100.00%
5.05 |Fiting, DIP, Tee, 10-inch Dia, x 8-inch Dia. EA 2 200 § 72500 § 1,450.00 200 5 1,450.00 - 100.00%
5.06 |Fting, DIP, Tee, 10-nch Dia, x 6-inch Dia. EA 1 100 § 69000 3 620,00 100 5 690.00 - 100.00%
5.07 |Water Service Stub, PEX,. 1-inch Dia. EA 2 2300 § 90000 § 2070000 2200 §  19,800.00 100 8565%
5.08 |Vaie, Gale, 6inch Dia. EA 1 100 § 116500 § 1.165.00 100 1,165.00 - 100.00%
5.09 |Valve, Gale, 8-inch Dia. EA 2 200 5 149500 § 2,990.00 200 % 2,920.00 - 100.00%
5.10 |Vale, Gate, 10-inch Dia. EA 3 300 § 198500 § 595500 300 § 5,955.00 - 100.00%
5.11 |Fire Hydrant Assambly EA 6 600 § 429500 §  25770.00 600 5 25770.00 - 100.00%
5.12 |Fire Hydrant Asssmbly, Relocation EA 1 100 § 136500 § 1,365.00 100 5 1,365.00 - 100.00%
5.13 |Flushing Device {Blaw off), 2-inch, Copper - (6 Main) €A 1 100 § 100000 § 1,000.00 100 § 1,000.00 - 100.00%
5.14 |Flushing Device (Blaw off), 2-inch, Copper - (8" Main) EA 1 100 § 100000 § 1.000.00 100 § 1,000.00 - 100.00%
601 |Manhols, SW-301, 48.inch Dia. EA 10 1000 $ 490500 § 4905000 1000 5 49,050.00 - 100.00%
6.02 [Manhole, SW-401, 48-inch Dia. EA 5 500 § 316000 S 1580000 500 S 15.800.00 - 100.00%
6.03 |Manhole, SW-401, 72-nch Dia. EA 2 200 § 664000 § 1328000 200 5 1328000 - 100.00%
6.04 |Intake, SW-505 EA 1 1100 § 388500 $ 4273500 11.00 § 4273500 - 100.00%
6.05 [Intake, SW-506 EA 13 1300 5 652000 §  84760.00 1300 §  84.760.00 - 100.00%
6.06 |Intake, SW-512. Gase 2, 24-n Dia, EA 1 100 § 219500 $ 2,195.00 100 § 2,195.00 - 100.00%
6.07 |AN4 Outiet Structure, Reinforced Concrate EA 1 100 5 924500 § 924500 100 s 9,245.00 - 100.00%
6.08 | ANS Outiel Structure, Reinforced Concrele EA 1 100 §10990.00 5  10.930.00 1.00 §  10990.00 - 100,00%
6,08 [12 X 4 Oullet Structure, Reinforced Concrete, Arch Pige Culvert EA 1 100 $17.73500 § 1773500 100 § 1773500 < 100,00%
6.10 |12 X 4 Oullet Structure, Reinforced Concrete, Box Cubvart EA 1 100 51897500 § 1897500 100 § 1897500 - 100.00%
6.11 |Sediment Basin Ouliet Structure, Concrate EA 1 100 § 7,19500 § 7,195.00 100 s 7,195.00 - 100.00%
6.12 [Manhok Adjustment, Major EA 1 100 5 225000 § 2.250.00 100 § 2,250.00 = 100.00%
6.13 [Connection ta Existing Manhale EA 1 2,00 300 § 7.27500 § 2182500 300 § 2182500 - 100.00%
6.14 [Infne Water Leval Control Structure EA 3 300 5 1805000 § 5570.00 300 S 5,670.00 - 100.00%
6.15 [Hickenbottom, 12-nch Dia. EA 2 200 § 77000 § 1540.00 200 § 1,540.00 - 100.00%
6.16 |Temporary Intake EA 1 100 § 104000 § 1,040.00 100 § 1,040.00 - 100.00%
6.17 |Connectian to Existing Manhols - Extra Work Ls 100 100 § 450000 § 4,500.00 100 5 4,500.00 - 100.00%
7.01 |Pavement, PCC, B-inch, non-einforced sY 159 15800 § 4450 S 7.075.50 15900 § 1.075.50 - 100.00%
7.02 |Pavement, PCC. 7-inch, non-einforced sy 310 31000 § 5300 § 1643000 23250 § 1232250 7750 7500%
7.03 |Pavament, PCC, Binch, non-reinforced wih CD Joints sy 9,600 960000 § 5040 § 48384000 720000 $ 36288000 240000  75.00%
7.04 |PCC Pavement Samples and Testing Ls 1 100 § 410000 S 4,100.00 075 % 3.075.00 025 7500%
7.05 |Special Subgrade Preparation for Sidzwalk sy 1736 173800 'S 450 § 781200 1.736.00
7.06 |Sidewslk, PCC, 6nch, non-reinforced sy 1,437 143700 § 3300 §  47.421.00 1,437.00
7.07 |Detectable Waming, Castin-Place SF 40 4000 § 3600 S 1,440.00 40.00
7.08 |Detectable Warning, Cast ron SF 140 14000 § 4100 $ 5,740.00 140.00
7.08 |Siewak Ramp, 8-inch, nor-reinfarced SF 1428 142800 § 525 § 7,497.00 1.428.00
7.10 [Brick Sidewak with Sand Base SF 164 16400 § 2500 § 4,10000 164,00
7.1 |Skewakk Assurance Testing Ls 1 100 § 185000 § 1,850.00 1.00
901 fonal Seeding, Type 4 Ac n 2250 § 25500 % 573750 650 § 1,657.50 1600  28.83%
9,02 |Hydraufie Mutching, Bonded Fibar Matrix (BFM) Ac 23 2250 § 205000 § 46,2500 788 5 15,154.00 1462 3500%
9.03 |SWPPP Mansgement Ls 1 100 § 308000 $ 3,080.00 040 § 1.232.00 060 40.00%
9,04 |SolLogs, 18-inch Dia. Filler Sock LF 1675 167500 § 1068 § 1788900 157500 §  17.868.00 - 100.00%
9.05 |Wallkes, Straw, 12-inch Dia. LF 9,000 900000 § 203 § 1827000 9,000.00
9.06 |Check Dams, Rock, Class "D" Revelment TOH 30 3000 5 6200 S 1,880.00 3000 S 1,860.00 - 100.00%
9.07 |Rip-Rap, Class "E” Revatment TON 790 79000 § 6400 $  50.560.00 79000 §  50560.00 - 100.00%
9.08 |Sediment Basin, Outiet Structure, Hickanbottom, 8-inch Dia. EA 1 100 5 104000 § 1,040.00 100 5 1,040.00 - 100.00%
5,09 |7 Fence or ST Fence Ditch Chack LF 6,500 650000 § 152 § 088000 102400 S 1596.48 547600  15.75%
9.10 |Sit Fence or Sit Fenca Ditch Check, Removal of Device LF 6,500 650000 § 005§ 32500 84000 $ 4200 566000 12.92%
9.11 |Stabiized Construction Entrance sY 500 60000 § 775 5 4550.00 600.00 § 4550.00 - 100.00%
9.12 |Erosion Control Mulching, Hydrautic Mulching, BFM AC 29 2910 § 205000 §  50,855.00 29.10
9.13 |Drtveviay, Geoblack sy 34 3400 3 9700 § 3.298.00 3400
9.14 |Surface Roughening sY 9,000 9,00000 $ 020 § 1,800.00 9,000.00
9.15 {Iniet Protection Device, Drop-In EA 44 4400 § 12325 § 5.423.00 4400
9.16 |Inist Pratection Davice, Malntenance EA 132 13200 § 1025 § 1,353.00 132.00
.17 |Remaval of Existing Cantrols Ls 1 100 § 720000 $ 7.200.00 100 § 7.200.00 - 100.00%
9.18 [Removal of Fence LF 387 367.00 § o0 § 1,101.00 367.00 § 1,101.00 - 100.00%
11.01 [Mobfzation Ls 1 100§ 47.54000 5 47,540.00 100 § 4754000 - 100.00%
11.02 | Painted Pavement Markings, Durable STA 64 8430 S 8300 § 5.658.40 6430
11.03| Grooves Cut for Pavement Markings STA 64 6430 5 5650 § 363295 8430
11.04 | Pavement Marking Symbals, Durable EA 3 300 5§ 11300 § 339.00 3.00
11.05 | Grooves Cut for Symbols EA 3 300 § 10300 § 309.00 300
11.06 | Concrete Washout s 1 100§ 410000 § 4,100.00 075 § 3,075.00 025 7500%
TOTAL CONTRACT AND VALUE OF WORK COMPLETED TO DATE 83.39%

Data prnted: 9/7/2017



APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Previous Applications for Payment

Record of Change Orders

# Date Amount # Date Amount
1 5M1/2017 $ 149,695.19 51
2 5/1512017 $ 209,653.75 52
3 6/19/2017 $ 528,446.62 56
4 71712017 $ 414,599.48 54
5 8/21/2017 3 206,361.35 55
6 56
7 57
8 58
9 59
10 60
11 61
12 62
13 63
14 64
15 65
16 66
17 67
18 68
19 69
20 70
21 71
22 72
23 73
24 74
25 75
26 76
27 77
28 78
29 79
30 80
31 81
32 82
33 83
34 84
35 85
36 86
37 87
38 88
39 89
40 90
41 91
42 92
43 93
44 94
45 95
46 96
47 97
48 98
49 99
50 100
TOTAL 1,508,656.39

# Date Amount
1 5/1/2017 % 19,050.00
2 5/15/2015 % 4,734.00
3 6/19/2017 $ 4,200.00
4 71712017 % 6,840.00
5 8/21/2017 § 5,265.00
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
TOTAL $ 40,089.00
Contract Time Remaining:
CONTRACT PERIOD: CALENDAR DAYS

Original Contract Date:
Original Contract Time:
Added by Change Order:
Contract Time to Date:

Time Used to Date:

Contract Time Remaining:

01/16/17

140

0.5

140.5

99.5

41.0

Date Printed: 9/7/2017



